Sw
itc
he
s
&
 P
ilo
t L

Number
Replacement
(Relay Only)
Complete Part
Number
Replacement
(Relay Only)
Complete Part
Number
Replacement
(Relay Only)
D
C
6V RV8H-L-D6 RV1H-G-D5 RV8H-L-D6-C1D2 RV1H-G-D5-C1D2 RV8H-S-D6 RV1H-G-D5 RV8H-S-D6-C1D2 RV1H-G-D5-C1D2
9V RV8H-L-D9 RV1H-G-D9 RV8H-L-D9-C1D2 RV1H-G-D9-C1D2 RV8H-S-D9 RV1H-G-D9 RV8H-S-D9-C1D2 RV1H-G-D9-C1D2
12V RV8H-L-D12 RV1H-G-D12 RV8H-L-D12-C1D2 RV1H-G-D12-C1D2 RV8H-S-D12 RV1H-G-D12 RV8H-S-D12-C1D2 RV1H-G-D12-C1D2
18V RV8H-L-D18 RV1H-G-D18 RV8H-L-D18-C1D2 RV1H-G-D18-C1D2 RV8H-S-D18 RV1H-G-D18 RV8H-S-D18-C1D2 RV1H-G-D18-C1D2
24V RV8H-L-D24 RV1H-G-D24 RV8H-L-D24-C1D2 RV1H-G-D24-C1D2 RV8H-S-D24 RV1H-G-D24 RV8H-S-D24-C1D2 RV1H-G-D24-C1D2
A
C
/D
C
12V RV8H-L-AD12 RV1H-G-D12 RV8H-L-AD12-C1D2 RV1H-G-D12-C1D2 RV8H-S-AD12 RV1H-G-D12 RV8H-S-AD12-C1D2 RV1H-G-D12-C1D2
18V RV8H-L-AD18 RV1H-G-D18 RV8H-L-AD18-C1D2 RV1H-G-D18-C1D2 RV8H-S-AD18 RV1H-G-D18 RV8H-S-AD18-C1D2 RV1H-G-D18-C1D2
24V RV8H-L-AD24 RV1H-G-D24 RV8H-L-AD24-C1D2 RV1H-G-D24-C1D2 RV8H-S-AD24 RV1H-G-D24 RV8H-S-AD24-C1D2 RV1H-G-D24-C1D2
48V RV8H-L-AD48 RV1H-G-D48 RV8H-L-AD48-C1D2 RV1H-G-D48-C1D2 RV8H-S-AD48 RV1H-G-D48 RV8H-S-AD48-C1D2 RV1H-G-D48-C1D2
60V RV8H-L-AD60 RV1H-G-D60 RV8H-L-AD60-C1D2 RV1H-G-D60-C1D2 RV8H-S-AD60 RV1H-G-D60 RV8H-S-AD60-C1D2 RV1H-G-D60-C1D2
110V -
125V RV8H-L-AD110 RV1H-G-D60 RV8H-L-AD110-C1D2 RV1H-G-D60-C1D2 RV8H-S-AD110 RV1H-G-D60 RV8H-S-AD110-C1D2 RV1H-G-D60-C1D2
220V -
240V RV8H-L-AD220 RV1H-G-D60 RV8H-L-AD220-C1D2 RV1H-G-D60-C1D2 RV8H-S-AD220 RV1H-G-D60 RV8H-S-AD220-C1D2 RV1H-G-D60-C1D2

ui
t B
re
ak
er
s
RV8H and RV8S Relays & Sockets
810   www.IDEC.com
RV8S Solid State Relays Part Numbers
Screw Terminals Spring Clamp Terminals
New New
Input Voltage Output Voltage Complete Part Number Complete Part Number
D
C
6V
24V DC, 3.5A RV8S-L-D24-D6 RV8S-S-D24-D6
48V DC, 0.1A RV8S-L-D48-D6 RV8S-S-D48-D6
240V AC, 2A zero cross RV8S-L-A240Z-D6 RV8S-S-A240Z-D6
240V AC, 2A random RV8S-L-A240-D6 RV8S-S-A240-D6
24V
24V DC, 3.5A RV8S-L-D24-D24 RV8S-S-D24-D24
48V DC, 0.1A RV8S-L-D48-D24 RV8S-S-D48-D24
240V AC, 2A zero cross RV8S-L-A240Z-D24 RV8S-S-A240Z-D24
240V AC, 2A random RV8S-L-A240-D24 RV8S-S-A240-D24
A
C
120V
24V DC, 3.5A RV8S-L-D24-A120 RV8S-S-D24-A120
48V DC, 0.1A RV8S-L-D48-A120 RV8S-S-D48-A120
240V  AC, 2A zero cross RV8S-L-A240Z-A120 RV8S-S-A240Z-A120
240V  AC, 2A random RV8S-L-A240-A120 RV8S-S-A240-A120
240V
24V DC, 3.5A RV8S-L-D24-A240 RV8S-S-D24-A240
48V DC, 0.1A RV8S-L-D48-A240 RV8S-S-D48-A240
240V AC, 2A zero cross RV8S-L-A240Z-A240 RV8S-S-A240Z-A240
240V AC, 2A random RV8S-L-A240-A240 RV8S-S-A240-A240
Solid State Input Ratings
Type Control
Voltage Range Output / Input Voltage Pickup
Voltage